PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Backyard Adventures, Inc.	08/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Backyard Leisure Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3001 N. Rouse Ave.	
City:	Pittsburg	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D383374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com,

tmdocketing.colombo@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Optican Herman/Andrew G. Colombo

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4635.057/D383374
-------------------------	------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan Optican Herman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment D383374#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment D383374#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0297

500758352

:H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Backyard Adventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of

business at 3001 N. Rouse Ave., Pittsburg, Kansas 66762 (hereinafter referred to as "Backyard

Adventures"), is the owner by assignment of U.S. Design Patent No. D383,374, entitled ANGLE

BRACKET, issued September 9, 1997 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Backyard Leisure Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place

of business at 3001 N. Rouse Ave., Pittsburg, Kansas 66762 (hereinafter referred to as "Backyard

Leisure"), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to, and under the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto Backyard Leisure all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design

Patent No. D383,374 and the inventions covered thereby, throughout the world; said assignment

including any and all additional Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted

on the Patent and/or inventions covered thereby; all refilings, divisions, and continuations; any and

all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; any and all applications for

Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the

United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said

foreign-filed applications; any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications; any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may

issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and any and all

extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of

America; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said

Letters Patent; said right, title and interest to be held by Backyard Leisure for its own use and

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0298

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and/or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6th day of August, 2008. BACKYARD ADVENTURES, INC. State of \(\) County of Raydall) ss: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Algust,
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/9/2011

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 01/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0299